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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed

7/18/2023 8:55:16 AM

Years of History
5

Academic Ye…

2021-2022 

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

 

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

25
18
65
77
13
1

13%
9%

33%
39%
7%
1%

17
14
64
76
19
1

9%
7%

34%
40%
10%
1%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

 

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

456
443

2,811
3,432

442
107

6%
6%

37%
45%
6%
1%

408
453

2,773
3,526

437
119

5%
6%

36%
46%
6%
2%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

66
130

3

33%
65%
2%

52
136

3

27%
71%
2%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Term Desc
Student Age at Snapshot - Band2

 

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

a) Less than 20 years old
b) 20 to 24 years old
c) 25 to 39 years old
d) 40 or more years old

1
27

132
39

1%
14%
66%
20%

1
18

132
40

1%
9%

69%
21%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Term Desc
Informed Educational Goal Group

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

1 - Degree/transfer
2 - Vocational degree/transfer
3 - Plan or maintain career
4 - Basic skills
5 - Undecided/uncollected

164
6

14
6
9

82%
3%
7%
3%
5%

155
4

13
9

10

81%
2%
7%
5%
5%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

4,434
3,186

71

58%
41%
1%

4,527
3,110

79

59%
40%
1%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Term Desc
Student Age at Snapshot - Band2

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

a) Less than 20 years old
b) 20 to 24 years old
c) 25 to 39 years old
d) 40 or more years old

2,303
2,440
1,918
1,030

30%
32%
25%
13%

1,946
2,710
2,017
1,043

25%
35%
26%
14%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Term Desc
Informed Educational Goal Group

Fall 2021
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

Spring 2022
Headcount
 

Percent of Total
 

1 - Degree/transfer
2 - Vocational degree/transfer
3 - Plan or maintain career
4 - Basic skills
5 - Undecided/uncollected
6 - No Value Entered

6,138
227
352
354
617

3

80%
3%
5%
5%
8%
0%

6,208
219
337
348
600

4

80%
3%
4%
5%
8%
0%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Veterans All Other Students

Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: Demographics
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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed

7/18/2023 8:55:16 AM

Years of History
5

Academic Ye…

2021-2022





Attempted Credit
Term Desc
GCCCD All

Attempted Credit
- Band (groups)

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

3
20
31
33
88
24

2%
10%
16%
17%
44%
12%

2
25
31
25
78
30

1%
13%
16%
13%
41%
16%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Attempted Credit
Term Desc
GCCCD All

Attempted Credit
- Band (groups)

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent
of Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

4
133

1,697
1,361
1,234
2,278

984

0%
2%

22%
18%
16%
30%
13%

1
138

1,720
1,312
1,252
2,120
1,173

0%
2%

22%
17%
16%
27%
15%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Average Attempted
Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

6.49

6.57

Average Attempted Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

6.88

6.93

Veterans All Other Students

Completed Credit
Term Desc
GCCCD All
Completed

Credit - Band
(groups)

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

1,276
205

1,818
1,289
1,041
1,553

509

17%
3%

24%
17%
14%
20%
7%

1,119
185

1,856
1,246
1,128
1,503

679

15%
2%

24%
16%
15%
19%
9%

Total 7,691 100% 7,716 100%

Completed Credit
Term Desc
GCCCD All

Completed Credit
- Band (groups)

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

35
4

26
25
33
58
18

18%
2%

13%
13%
17%
29%
9%

31
3

29
37
18
54
19

16%
2%

15%
19%
9%

28%
10%

Total 199 100% 191 100%

Average Completed Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

5.44

5.50

Average Completed
Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2021

Spri…
2022

4.87

5.08

Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: Attempted and Completed Credits
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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed
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Years of History
5

Academic Year …

2021-2022





Course Retention Fall 2021
 

Spring 2022
 

1 - Retained
2 - Withdrew

398
53

400
39

Total 451 439

Fall 2021 Spring
2022

88% 91%

12% 9%
1 - Retained

2 - Withdrew

Veterans All Other Students
Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: Success and Retention

Course Retention Fall 2021
 

Spring 2022
 

1 - Retained
2 - Withdrew
3 - Not Graded

13,749
2,230

3

14,519
1,913

 
Total 15,982 16,432

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

86% 88%

14% 12%
1 - Retained

2 - Withdrew

3 - Not Grad…

Course Success Fall 2021
 

Spring 2022
 

1 - Successful
2 - Not Successful
3 - Withdrew

350
48
53

347
53
39

Total 451 439

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

78% 79%

11% 12%

12% 9%
1 - Successful

2 - Not Succ…

3 - Withdrew

Course Success Fall 2021
 

Spring 2022
 

1 - Successful
2 - Not Successful
3 - Withdrew
4 - Not Graded

11,557
2,192
2,230

3

12,416
2,103
1,913

 
Total 15,982 16,432

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

72% 76%

14% 13%

14% 12%
1 - Successful

2 - Not Succ…

3 - Withdrew

4 - Not Grad…
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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed

7/18/2023 8:55:16 AM

Years of History
5

Academic Ye…

2021-2022





Term Desc
Term GCCCD
GPA - Band

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

a) Less than 2.00
b) 2.00 - 2.49
c) 2.50 - 2.99
d) 3.00 - 3.49
e) 3.50 - 4.00

31
13
20
24
89

18%
7%

11%
14%
50%

33
11
15
33
82

19%
6%
9%

19%
47%

Total 177 100% 174 100%

GPA by Term

0

1

2

3

4

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

3.10

3.07

Veterans All Other Students

Fall 2021

61%

39%

Persisted Next Sp…

1 - Persisted to…

2 - Did not per…

Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: GPA and Persistence

GPA by Term

0

1

2

3

4

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

2.95

3.02

Term Desc
Term GCCCD
GPA - Band

Fall 2021
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

Spring 2022
Headcount

 

Percent of
Total

 

a) Less than 2.00
b) 2.00 - 2.49
c) 2.50 - 2.99
d) 3.00 - 3.49
e) 3.50 - 4.00

1,301
675
581

1,251
2,928

19%
10%
9%

19%
43%

1,179
634
628

1,312
3,184

17%
9%
9%

19%
46%

Total 6,736 100% 6,937 100%

Persisted Next Spring Desc Fall 2021
 

1 - Persisted to Spring
2 - Did not persist to Spring

121
78

Total 199

Persisted Next Spring Desc Fall 2021
 

1 - Persisted to Spring
2 - Did not persist to Spring

5,201
2,490

Total 7,691

Fall 2021

68%

32%

Persisted Next Sp…

1 - Persisted to…

2 - Did not per…
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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed

7/18/2023 8:55:16 AM

Years of History
5

Academic Ye…

2021-2022





Students
Gender Desc Fall 2021

 

Spring
2022

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

66
130

3

52
136

3
Total 199 191

Veterans All Other Students

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2021
Average

Attempted Credits
 

Average
Completed Credits
 

GPA

 

Spring 2022
Average

Attempted Credits
 

Average
Completed Credits
 

GPA

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

6.5
7.1
4.0

5.4
5.5
4.0

3.21
3.07
2.00

6.8
7.0
6.8

5.1
5.6
5.8

3.18
3.03
3.27

Total 6.9 5.4 3.10 6.9 5.5 3.07

Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: Outcomes by Gender

Term Persistence
Gender Desc

 

Fall
2021

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

59%
62%

100%
Total 61%

Enrollments
Gender Desc Fall 2021

 

Spring
2022

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

137
310

4

118
314

7
Total 451 439

Students
Gender Desc Fall 2021

 

Spring
2022

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

4,434
3,186

71

4,527
3,110

79
Total 7,691 7,716

Enrollments
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2021

 

Spring
2022

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

9,023
6,825

134

9,492
6,781

159
Total 15,982 16,432

Term Persistence
Gender Desc Fall

2021
 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

69%
66%
62%

Total 68%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2021
Average

Attempted Credits
 

Average
Completed Credits
 

GPA

 

Spring 2022
Average

Attempted Credits
 

Average
Completed Credits
 

GPA

 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

6.4
6.7
5.8

4.9
4.9
4.0

3.01
2.88
2.62

6.5
6.8
5.9

5.0
5.2
4.6

3.05
2.98
2.95

Total 6.5 4.9 2.95 6.6 5.1 3.02

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2021
Retention Rate
 

Success Rate
 

Spring 2022
Retention Rate
 

Success Rate
 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

90%
87%

100%

81%
76%
75%

86%
93%

100%

77%
80%
86%

Total 88% 78% 91% 79%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2021
Retention Rate
 

Success Rate
 

Spring 2022
Retention Rate
 

Success Rate
 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

86%
86%
87%

74%
70%
65%

88%
88%
89%

76%
75%
74%

Total 86% 72% 88% 76%
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Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont CollegeLast Refreshed

7/18/2023 8:55:16 AM

Years of History
5

Academic Ye…

2021-2022





Students
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

Spring
2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

25
18
65
77
13
1

17
14
64
76
19
1

Total 199 191

Veterans All Other Students

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2021
Average

Attempted
Credits

 

Average
Completed

Credits
 

GPA

 

Spring 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits

 

Average
Completed

Credits
 

GPA

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

7.2
6.7
6.8
6.8
7.5
6.0

5.3
5.6
5.4
5.5
5.2
6.0

2.51
3.02
3.19
3.29
2.86
3.35

6.5
8.5
6.7
6.7
7.8
5.0

4.4
7.4
5.1
5.7
6.1
0.0

2.44
3.29
2.98
3.21
3.19
0.00

Total 6.9 5.4 3.10 6.9 5.5 3.07

Comparison of Veterans and All Other Students: Outcomes by Ethnicity

Term Persistence
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

56%
67%
65%
66%
46%

100%
Total 61%

Enrollments
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

Spring
2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

60
44

140
174
31
2

38
45

144
164
47
1

Total 451 439

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2021
Retention Rate

 
Success Rate

 

Spring 2022
Retention Rate

 
Success Rate

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

90%
98%
83%
91%
81%

100%

73%
84%
75%
80%
71%

100%

89%
96%
91%
95%
79%
0%

66%
87%
77%
85%
70%
0%

Total 88% 78% 91% 79%

Students
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

Spring
2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

456
443

2,811
3,432

442
107

408
453

2,773
3,526

437
119

Total 7,691 7,716

Enrollments
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

Spring
2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

790
747

5,571
7,792

862
220

779
777

5,602
8,181

862
231

Total 15,982 16,432

Term Persistence
Ethnicity (6)

Desc (groups)
Fall

2021
 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

63%
66%
65%
71%
64%
65%

Total 68%

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2021
Average

Attempted
Credits

 

Average
Completed

Credits
 

GPA

 

Spring 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits

 

Average
Completed

Credits
 

GPA

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

5.3
5.5
6.1
7.1
6.1
6.0

3.5
4.3
4.2
5.7
4.5
4.3

2.62
3.11
2.65
3.18
2.90
2.73

5.7
5.6
6.2
7.2
6.1
5.9

4.0
4.4
4.5
5.8
4.5
5.0

2.67
3.15
2.76
3.22
2.94
3.19

Total 6.5 4.9 2.95 6.6 5.1 3.02

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2021
Retention Rate

 
Success Rate

 

Spring 2022
Retention Rate

 
Success Rate

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

80%
87%
84%
88%
86%
90%

63%
75%
66%
78%
70%
68%

84%
86%
87%
90%
88%
94%

67%
76%
70%
80%
73%
85%

Total 86% 72% 88% 76%
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Report-wide Filters
This report is restricted to analyzing enrollment and section data 
in the Fall, Spring or Summer terms whose start date is between 
90 days from today and the 3 years prior to that date.
You can select whether you want to analyze Fall terms, Spring 
terms or Summer terms.

Dynamic Filtering
The user can click on any element, such as a specific term or 
department and the data for the entire page will be filtered to 
just that data.  Clicking on it a second time will undo the filter.

Common Dimensions:
Point in Time – This is the main driver of the report and affects all 
data on all tabs.  It determines which point in time you want to 
see the data for.  Examples are “Start of Term” or “End of Term”.  It 
allows you to compare that same point in time with past terms.
Term Session – The session indicates whether this is Fall, Spring or 
Summer Term.
Term Desc – This is the full description of the Term

GCCCD All Completed Credit
The total number of credits where a grade of A, B, C, D
or P was earned at both colleges.

Report Data Selections
This report selects enrollments in a specific college for the fall and spring 
terms of a specific academic year. It further limits the records to only 
include students that enrolled in a least one class by the end of each term. 
All information is as of 40 days after the end of each term.

Retention Rate
The percentage of enrollments that result in grades of A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, or I 
(i.e., grades other than W) divided by total enrollments. Retention Rate = 
(Grades of A, B, C, F, P, NP, and I / Grades of A, B, C, F, P, NP, I, and W).

Success Rate
The percentage of enrollments that resulted in passing grades of A, B, C, or 
P divided by total enrollments. Success Rate = (Grades of A, B, C, and P / 
Grades of A, B, C, F, P, NP, I, and W).

Term GPA
Grade point average of the selected term. Calculated as the total number of 
grade points received over a term divided by the total number of units 
attempted.

Report Specific Variables

Veterans
Includes students that received veteran services or indicated they 
are currently or previously in the military. From the MINF form in 
Colleague, Includes all students who had any Veteran Type at any 
prior time that was NOT in the list: CC35, CH35, GC35, CTOE OR 
GTOE; OR if they ever had any Military Status at any prior time of 
A, AR, MP or R. Chapter 35 and Transfer of Entitlement (TOE) 
benefits are for military/veteran dependents.

Other Variables

Academic Year Desc
This filter allows you to select the academic year for this report. 
Academic years include fall and spring terms. For example, 2019-
2020 includes Fall 2019 and Spring 2020.

Course College Desc
This filter allows you to select the college for this report. Selecting 
Cuyamaca College will limit the report to enrollments in course 
sections associated with Cuyamaca, and selecting Grossmont 
College willlimit the report to enrollments in course sections 
associated with Grossmont.

Fall to Spring Persistence
The number of students enrolled in at least one course in a fall 
semester who then enrolled in at least one course in spring  
semester divided by the number of students enrolled in fall 
semester as of official census.

GCCCD All Attempted Credit
The total number of credits attempted at both colleges.


